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® ®DYHKLMA ronocoBoro nomcka

USB-npuemHuk cuntaetcs

destekleyen, tak ve galistir dzellikli
standart bir HID cihaz olarak tanimlanir.

sefial y los datos del transmisor, compatible
con los sistemas Windows, Android e i0S.

i @ Voice search function @© Mouse function
SMART REMOTE CONTROL ©Key function . (Only for mouse version) [OVCTaHLMOHHOTO yNpaBieHus © PyHKums kniova “ @ Haxmure u yaepxusaiite, ans W;Ziiz”:'n“’é'rzzn;‘fggka Rt
User Manual 24GRF IR learning and Q Press and hold to enter the Th S retor i J PyKkoBOACTBO Nonb3sosatens 24GRF IR leaming and aKTUBALMM rONIOCOBOTO MOMUCKA. ’ :
R Learn mode switching voice search. o /eo frfn\?v:jtf]et th“Ct{)n”lskteu;ne R Learn mode switching © Conpsxetme @ OYHKUMSA MbiwM
s Voice search . . i .@ ] Voice search Bcrasste USB npuemtuk B BKIMtoyaeTcs/ BbIKIOYAETCA ¢
AMG17 k_,IJ (@P .szlrlng e ot oy and is turned on by default. AMG17 k.nl? yeTpoitcTBo Android, HaxmuTe 1 MOMOLLbIo knasMw * W "
O PoWer aired successful when out of factory, @ Backli ht function O POWer y[:lep)KI/IBaI?ITe “OK" + ¢« RETURN”’
Insert the receiver into the USB (only for bgackli ht version) CBETOBOV UHAVKATOP MUTHET, NyrisT © ®yHkuus noAcBeTkM
‘X Mute interface Of the computer or y . 9 . ‘X Mute ConpsiKeH ¢ yCTpOI;ICTBOM I'IoncaeTKa aBTOMaTU4YECKn
Android device,press and hold The backlight automatically t.urns . BKITIOUAETCS MPY BKIIOYEHNW NynbTa
o+ Volume + the “OK” + “ <> * key and the on when the remote control is o+ Volume + ® I/IHcppaKpaCHoe ooy4eHue [ANCTaHLMOHHOIO ynpasneHus.
indicator light ﬂashes’to indicate | powered on. H LA 1) H ire “ -~
- Volume - o L Volume - 1) HaxkmuTe 1 yaepxusaiite KHOMK (1) Haxwmre v ynepxusaiire d
that the pairing is successful “ ” m yaep Y 3aTem HaxmuTe “ X ", uTOBbI
e p g ' @ Press and hO|d ‘_ y then FaN ) Ii‘li::' Rkt CEKyHA, 4ToBe! oTperynupoBaTtb ﬂpKOCT’b noacBeTKn
e Home @ Infrared learning c“_Ck x " to adjust the backlight &) Home Nepe/iT! B UHDPaKPACHI PeXUM g
P Return (All keys IR learning) brightness and turn ON/OFF < Retumn 06yueHus (CBETOBOI MHAMKATOP Ha (2) HaxuwTe v yrepxvsaiite * -,
1.Press and hold “ ZE2 ~ for 3 the backlight. NYMLTe HAYHET MUrab) 3aTem HaxmuTe “ af+ 7, uToBbl
= Menu seconds to enter the infrared @ Press and hold “ |-, then = Menu (2) B kauecTBe npumepa HacTpOUTL LiBET NOACBETKM (TOMbKo
Mouse ON/OFF learning, the indicator light changes | gjick g+ to adjust the backlight color. Mouse ON/OFF paccuoTpUM MEroNba0BaKMe Kon | A7 BSPOL € LBETHON NoAcBeTIo)
* ouse from long on to fast flashing. (only for colorful backlight version) b e CPOWER (Tluranne) © MapameTpel NpoAykTa
<= Backspace 2.Take leaming the power button of <= Backspace Monoxure nyTel Ha poBHYIo Konuuectso kHonok: 17
_ “A” remote control as an example. @© Product parameters - NOBEPXHOCTb PYr HANpoTuB Apyra [anbHocTb AeiicTeus: 10M
1< Previous track The top of the two remote conirollers | Key number: 17 1< Previous track (1V';’< MPUEMHNKaMW) Ha PacCTORHUN TMoTpebrisieMas MOLHOCTL B pexuMe
. s e -9CM. oxuaaHusa: <40uA
> Next track are close to each other. First press Transmission distance: 210m >y Next track Haxmute Ha nynste Huayu KHoOMKy I'IOTge6n;|emaﬂ MOLLHOCTb: 20~60mA
oK — the power button of “A” remote Standby power consumption: <40 uA oK Enter Ha KOTOpYIO Bbl XOTUTE NOCAANTL Fa6apuTsi: 160x43 5x34 mm
lcontrlol. When the indicator light of the |  Power consumption: about 20~60 mA curHan (npumep «<POWER») Tun anemMeHToB nuTanms: AAA*2
oK+ © Pairing intelligent remote control becomes Product size: 160 x 43.5 x 34 mm ) Pairing VHpukaTop saropuTes, CUTHamMSUPYA | Matepuan: NacTvk i CUIMKOH
long on ,then press the power button Battery type: AAA*2 O TOM, YTO MHTENMEKTYarbHbIN NYALT | | |geT: YepHblii
© + i | Clearall key infrared code of the intelligent remote control to Materials: plastic and silicone © + &5 | Clearall key infrared code roTOB K 0ByueHuIio ® HanoMuHaHWe O HU3KOM
|earn SUCCeSSfU”y. Colour' Black HaxmuTte Ha P?FIHOM nynbTe KHOMKY,
OK + ox Cursor speed + . L . . OK + mx Cursor speed + CUrHamn KOTOpoW Bbl XOTUTE 3apsige 6atapen
3.When the indicator light s fast flashing, . nepeHecTu (npumep «POWER») Koraa HanpspkeHne Batapen
is | ®Low batt d P P
oK + M- Cursor speed - you can leam the next button. If there is OWw Dbattery reminder oK + - Cursor speed - cTaHoBUTCS Hwke 2B, nynsT
- no operation within a few seconds, the When the battery voltage is lower - (3) MiHamikaTop HauHeT MuraTh, | obore yipasneHus
Adjust the " . P Adjust the Bbl CMOXETe NepenTu K cneayoLlei
-+ backlight color indicator light goes out,indicating that the | than 2V, the remote control enters -+ backlight color KHonKe. MoBTOpWTe LA 2, vepeys NepexoaNT B PEXIM HU3KOTO
MR infrared learning mode is exited. Then the | the low voltage mode. S KHOMKA (hyHKUMOHEN KOTOPBIX Bbl HanpsxeHns. B pexume Huskoro
remote control is in infrared mode. In the low voltage mode,the remote NNaHUpyeTe nepeHecT! HanpsbKeHUs MynbT AUCTaHLIMOHHOMO
ON/OFF the backlight ON/OFF the backlight i ynpaBneHust MoxeT paboTaTb
I ) control can work normally.When any ) B TeueHne HeCKOMbKMX CEKYHA C _
$+© and adjust the © usB Re‘.:e“.’er ) button is pressed,the remote control $+® and adjust the MYNETOM HUYETO HE MPOUCXOANT, HopmankHo. Mpu Haarm nioGoit
backlight brightness The USB receiver is defined as a standard indicates that the red light enters a backlight brightness WHAMKATOP MOFACHET, YKa3bIBas Ha KHOMKW NynbT AUCTAHLMOHHOro
(Backlight) i ivil . L (Backlight) | ynpasneHus nokasbiBaeT, YTo
HID de)ncey, plug and play, receiving the | - continyous flash state,reminding the user BLIXOfl 13 PEXMA UHPAKPaCcHOro KpaCHbIil MHANKATOP NEepexoanT B
transmitter’s signal and data, support that the battery is lower. oByueHus.
. . . peXnm HenpepbIBHOrO MUraHus,
Windows, Android, and 10S systems. HATOMUHAR NONEIOBATENIO 6 TOM
© USB-npuemnmk uTo 3apsap 6aTapemn paspsiKeH.
AKILLI UZAKTAN KUMANDA © TUS ISLEVI @ Sesli arama fonksiyonu @© Fare iglevi CONTROL REMOTO INTELIGENTE ® Funciones clave @© Funcioén de busqueda por voz | ® Funcién del mouse
. « g7 X i . (Yalnizca fare siiriimii icin) « g Solo para la version con mouse]
WL Kullanim Kilavuzu 2acRE ogrenme ve Q Sesli aramaya girmek i¢in F islevi tusl Iir/kapatil @ Manual de usuario 246 RF | Aprendizaje por infrarrojos Q Mantenga pulsado para ¢ P B R )
basili tutun y cambio de modo entrar en la busqueda por voz.
mod degistirme are iglevi tugla agilir’kapatilir IR Learn bio de mod q p La funcién del mouse se enciende/
U Sesli arama ve varsayilan olarak agiktir. . - apaga con la tecla y esta encendida
AMG17 © Eglestirme AMG17 ? Blsqueda por voz © Emparejamiento de manera predeterminada.
(') Glg (Fabrika disinda basaril bir sekilde eslestirildi) ® Arka I§Ik i§levi O Encendido (Emparejamiento exitoso al salir de fabrica) ® Funcién de Iuz de fondo
x Sesini kapatmak Aliciy1 bilgisayarin veya Android (sadece arkadan aydinlatmali versiyon igin) Inserte el receptor en la inte.rfaz - (solo para la version con luz de fondo)
esini kapatmal cihazinin USB arayiziine takin, N CES Silencio USB de la computadora o dispositivo }
“OK” + “<5” tusunu basili tutun; Uzaktan kumanda agildiginda Android, mantenga pulsada la La luz de fondo se enciende
g+ Ses + eslestirmenin basarill oldugunu arka 1s1k otomatik olarak agilr. o+ Volumen + tecla “(‘]Z)K"’Jr b y(]!a luz |nd|c|adora automaticamente cuando se
> L o3 " . parpadeara para indicar que € enciende el control remoto.
- Ses - gosterrrlek igin gésterge 15131 (DArka 1sik parlakhigini ayarlamak - Volumen - emparejamiento se realizo
~ By yanip soner. “ - " ve arka IsI§1 agmak/kapatmak correctamente. (D Mantenga presionado “ -y
- s icin » < Inicio - . " luego haga clic “dx” para ajustar el
@ Kizilétesi 6grenme igin “ WX ” tusunu basili tutun, o © Aprendizaje por infrarrojos ©go hag para aj
pom] Geri dénmek ( (Tam tuslar IR 6grenimi)) ardindan “klaym- e_) Volver (Aprendizaje por infrarrojos de todas las teclas) brillo de la luz de fondo y encender/
— Men 1. Kizilotesi 63renmeye girmek igin | (@ tugunu basili tutun, “ -~ ardindan arka 1 Press and hold * Z2% 7 o3 apagar la luz de fondo.
@ = 3 saniyfe basili tutun, gosterge 1s1§1 | 1sik rengini ayarlamak igin “ s+ tiklayin. B = Mend seconds to enter the infrared (@ Mantenga presionado “ 4~"y luego
: : % Fare ACIK/KAPALI :(_Zjﬁrr:]:;;e da('jgr:I:ran hizh yanip (zslr::;gﬁ ir:i:‘)(“ arkadan aydinlatmali L3 Activacion/desactivacion del raton :(?:r;? Ilg?]’gﬂ;re] tg(fj;:tf? ar Sllr?i:tg(:hanges haga clic “sg+" para ajustar el color de la
< Geri tusu 2. Omek olarak “A” uzaktan kumandanin . @ @ = Atras EA-!:ake letamingt thle power buttOF of Elsjég ga]:ng eérsién con luz de fondo colorida)
" e : i i remote control as an example.
et Onceki parca glig digmesii ogrenmeyi ele alalm. | © Urlin parametreleri [ Pista siguiente The top of the two remote P ® Parametros del producto
ki uzaktan kumandanin st kismi birbirine | Anahtar numarast: 17 controllers are close to each other. Nimero de clave: 17
@ »p| Sonraki parga y?k'nq'f' Ik §nce “A” uzaktan kumandanin | lletim mesafesi: 210m »p| Pista siguiente First press the power button of “A” Distancia de tranémisidn: >10m
OK Girmek gli¢ digmesine basin. Akilli uzaktan Bekleme modunda gig tiketimi: <40 uA oK remote control. When the indicator Consumo de eneraia en espera: <40 uA
i M A It Ok . P 4 pera:
kumandanin gésterge 11! uzun siire Gilg tiketimi: yaklagik 20~60 mA light of the intelligent remote control | o05mo de energia: aprosimadamente 20~60 mA
oK + & Eslestirme yandidinda, basarili bir sekilde 6grenmek | Uriin boyutu: 160x43,5x34 mm oK + S Emparejamiento becomes long on then press the Medidas del producto.' 160 x43,5 % 34 mm
Tum 6nemli kizildtesi icin akilll uzaktan kumandanin gii¢ Pil tipi: AAA*2 — power button of the intelligent Ak !
Um onemli kizilotesi P Borrar todos los cédigos de Tipo de bateria: AAA*2
©+9 kodlarini temizle diigmesine basin. Malzemeler: plastik v silikon G| el Ig remote control to learn successfully. ORI
i Renk: Siyah Infracrojos de 133 teclas 3.When the indicator light is fast Materiales: pléstico y sificona
oK + Imleg hizi + 3.Gosterge 151§ hizla yanip sondiigiinde enk: Slya oK + 4x | Velocidad del cursor + flashing, you can learn the next Color: negro
: bir sonraki diigmeyi 6grenebilirsiniz. Lo button. If there is no operation : : .
'@ Imleg huzi - Birkag saniye iginde herhangi bir islem © Dusuk pil hat__"!_atmsvl Ok + - | Velocidad del cursor - within a few seconds, lt)he indicator | & Recordatorio de bateria baja
Arka 11k rengini yapilmazsa gosterge Is1g1 sonerek kizidtesi Pil voltaji 2 Volttan distik oldugunda Austar ol color d light goes out,indicating that the Cuando el voltaje de la bateria es inferior
-+ FAS S uzaktan kumanda diisiik voltaj moduna - Justar eLcolor ge infrared learni de is exited a2V, el control remoto ingresa al modo
ayarlayin 6grenme modundan ¢ikildigini gdsterir. ‘ . ll la retroiluminacion infrared learning mode is exited. ) Y
ol . Dusiik voltaj modunda uzaktan Then the remote control is in de bajo voltaje.
(S Y] Daha sonra uzaktan kumanda kizilotesi Ewer g | sekilde calisabil (Retroluminacion coloida) infrared mod E IJ y J 'b io voltaie. ¢l conrol
- umanda normal sekilde caligabilir. infrared mode. n el modo de bajo voltaje, el control
Arka 19191 ACIK/KAPALI modundadr Herhangi bir diigmeye basildiginda Activaridesactivar la to puede funci Iment
D+ @ ve arka Isik g gmeys ginda, -uvar/desactivar remoto puede funcionar normalmente.
parlakiigin ayarlayin © UsB AIICIlslI o | uzaktan kumanda kirmizi igigin sirekli “ + ®x | retroluminacion y ajustar @© Receptor USB Cuando se presiona cualquier botén, el
ot USB alicisi, vericinin sinyalini ve verilerini | yanip sénme durumuna girdigini gostererek el brlo dea re"":i‘”“'"ac"?” El receptor USB se define como un dispositivo | control remoto indica que la luz roja ingresa
alan, Windows, Android ve 10S sistemlerini | kyllaniciya pilin azaldigini hatirlatir. — HID estandar, plug and play, que recibe la en un estado de parpadeo continuo, lo que

recuerda al usuario que la bateria esté baja.




